seconded; 

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation 
of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby 
adopts the Municipal Nutrition Action Plan of the Municipality of Moncada for CY 
2022 amounting to seven million six hundred forty-six thousand four hundred 
pesos (P 7,646,400.00); 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished the 
~Jluiliicipal kA., i t ji .-,.-..-.I i Ciiairi i iai i of MufIt. ipaai NULrILioi i Comr711LLEC, Lii2 vui iicipa 

Nutrition Action Officer and all concerned offices for their information and